Special District

Sacramento Municipal Utility District

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

East Bay Municipal Utility District
Imperial Irrigation District

Turlock Irrigation District

Modesto Irrigation District

San Diego County Water Authority
Northern California Power Agency

El Dorado Irrigation District

Placer County Water Agency

Nevada Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

South San Joaquin Irrigation District
Truckee-Donner Public Utility District
Olivenhain Municipal Water District
Solano Irrigation District

South Feather Water and Power Agency
Yuba County Water Agency

United Water Conservation District
Walnut Valley Water District

Oakdale Irrigation District

Lake Hemet Municipal Water District
Santa Fe Irrigation District

Kings River Conservation District
Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District
Lassen Municipal Utility District

Three Valleys Municipal Water District
El Dorado Hills Community Services District
Trinity Public Utilities District

Marin Clean Energy

County Employees

Sacramento
Los Angeles
Alameda
Imperial
Stanislaus
Stanislaus
San Diego
Sacramento
El Dorado
Placer
Nevada
Merced

San Joaquin
Nevada

San Diego
Solano
Butte

Yuba
Ventura

Los Angeles
Stanislaus
Riverside
San Diego
Fresno
Glenn
Lassen

Los Angeles
El Dorado
Trinity

Marin

2,296
2,014
1,967
1,595
519
484
303
199
234
253
212
174
97
83
92
87
68
68
71
74
80
61
57
56
77
46
50
218
27
56

Total Wages

$229,924,294
$207,718,708
$193,379,884
$115,492,747
$41,550,037
$40,529,046
$27,383,583
$20,357,067
$18,122,337
$16,181,437
$13,110,240
$11,836,900
$7,806,862
$7,398,704
$7,224,216
$6,972,467
$6,201,509
$5,690,590
$5,397,548
$5,287,706
$5,077,543
$4,578,024
$4,236,336
$3,721,039
$3,506,049
$3,429,657
$2,862,514
$2,754,666
$2,522,955
$2,366,402

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$43,458,174
$84,965,355
$108,661,839
$27,552,627
$21,720,306
$24,781,918
$9,877,566
$7,337,040
$8,073,656
$7,450,215
$6,729,015
$4,657,030
$3,817,155
$3,610,721
$2,442,137
$1,780,237
$2,257,250
$1,922,715
$1,647,851
$2,078,624
$1,308,040
$1,025,558
$1,190,561
$815,842
$1,867,483
$880,206
$741,915
$498,961
$1,040,296
$348,604



Southern California Public Power Authority
Madera Irrigation District
Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District

Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation
District

Twain Harte Community Services District
Chowchilla Water District

Kirkwood Meadows Public Utilities District
San Gabriel Valley Municipal Water District
Resort Improvement District No. 1

Utica Water and Power Authority

Terra Bella Irrigation District

Bard Water District

South Sutter Water District

Mariposa Public Utility District

Friant Power Authority

Klamath Water and Power Agency
Reclamation District No. 1004
Madera-Chowchilla Power Authority
Laton Community Services District
Olcese Water District

Smith River Community Services District
Inyokern Community Services District
Stratford Public Utility District

Rock Creek Water District

Eastside Power Authority

ABAG Publicly Owned Energy Resources (ABAG Power)

Calaveras Public Power Agency
Central Valley Financing Authority
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Kaweah River Power Authority

March Joint Powers Utilities Authority

Los Angeles
Madera
Humboldt

Yolo

Tuolumne
Madera
Alpine
Los Angeles
Humboldt
Calaveras
Tulare
Imperial
Sutter
Mariposa
Tulare
Siskiyou
Colusa
Madera
Fresno
Kern

Del Norte
Kern
Kings
Stanislaus

Kern

San Francisco

Calaveras
Sacramento
Colusa
Tulare

Riverside

26
44
39
28

18
24
31
13
22
17
19
20
17
29
14
10
11

14
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$2,217,387
$2,127,278
$1,984,681
$1,449,691

$1,120,051
$1,003,745
$941,611
$861,678
$760,316
$616,031
$592,555
$506,051
$477,926
$381,771
$322,472
$299,789
$260,780
$202,447
$155,816
$109,361
$97,136
$63,752
$31,328
$2,680
$2,401
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$432,820
$722,953
$886,236
$422,947

$326,064
$474,025
$517,124
$415,702
$252,253
$108,128
$302,983
$129,050
$227,393
$165,889
$91,428
$70,350
$72,000
$41,972
$23,056
$0
$83,611
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



McAllister Ranch Irrigation District

Mendocino County Inland Water and Power
Commission

M-S-R Energy Authority

M-S-R Public Power Agency

Northern California Gas Authority No. 1

Northern California Municipal Power Corporation No. 2
Northern California Municipal Power Corporation No. 3
Power and Water Resources Pooling Authority
Sacramento Cogeneration Authority

Sacramento Municipal Utility District Financing
Authority

Sacramento Power Authority

School Project for Utility Rate Reduction (SPURR)
Southern San Joaquin Valley Power Authority

The Balancing Authority of Northern California (BANC)
Transmission Agency of Northern California

Tri-Dam Power Authority

Tuolumne Wind Project Authority

Upper San Joaquin River Water and Power Authority
Walnut Energy Center Authority

Kern

Mendocino

Stanislaus

Stanislaus

Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
San Joaquin
Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento
Contra Costa
Kern
Sacramento
Sacramento
Tuolumne
Stanislaus
Tulare

Stanislaus

(9]
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$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



