Special District	County	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Sacramento Municipal Utility District	Sacramento	2,296	\$229,924,294	\$43,458,174
Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Los Angeles	2,014	\$207,718,708	\$84,965,355
East Bay Municipal Utility District	Alameda	1,967	\$193,379,884	\$108,661,839
Imperial Irrigation District	Imperial	1,595	\$115,492,747	\$27,552,627
Turlock Irrigation District	Stanislaus	519	\$41,550,037	\$21,720,306
Modesto Irrigation District	Stanislaus	484	\$40,529,046	\$24,781,918
San Diego County Water Authority	San Diego	303	\$27,383,583	\$9,877,566
Northern California Power Agency	Sacramento	199	\$20,357,067	\$7,337,040
El Dorado Irrigation District	El Dorado	234	\$18,122,337	\$8,073,656
Placer County Water Agency	Placer	253	\$16,181,437	\$7,450,215
Nevada Irrigation District	Nevada	212	\$13,110,240	\$6,729,015
Merced Irrigation District	Merced	174	\$11,836,900	\$4,657,030
South San Joaquin Irrigation District	San Joaquin	97	\$7,806,862	\$3,817,155
Truckee-Donner Public Utility District	Nevada	83	\$7,398,704	\$3,610,721
Olivenhain Municipal Water District	San Diego	92	\$7,224,216	\$2,442,137
Solano Irrigation District	Solano	87	\$6,972,467	\$1,780,237
South Feather Water and Power Agency	Butte	68	\$6,201,509	\$2,257,250
Yuba County Water Agency	Yuba	68	\$5,690,590	\$1,922,715
United Water Conservation District	Ventura	71	\$5,397,548	\$1,647,851
Walnut Valley Water District	Los Angeles	74	\$5,287,706	\$2,078,624
Oakdale Irrigation District	Stanislaus	80	\$5,077,543	\$1,308,040
Lake Hemet Municipal Water District	Riverside	61	\$4,578,024	\$1,025,558
Santa Fe Irrigation District	San Diego	57	\$4,236,336	\$1,190,561
Kings River Conservation District	Fresno	56	\$3,721,039	\$815,842
Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District	Glenn	77	\$3,506,049	\$1,867,483
Lassen Municipal Utility District	Lassen	46	\$3,429,657	\$880,206
Three Valleys Municipal Water District	Los Angeles	50	\$2,862,514	\$741,915
El Dorado Hills Community Services District	El Dorado	218	\$2,754,666	\$498,961
Trinity Public Utilities District	Trinity	27	\$2,522,955	\$1,040,296
Marin Clean Energy	Marin	56	\$2,366,402	\$348,604

Southern California Public Power Authority	Los Angeles	26	\$2,217,387	\$432,820
Madera Irrigation District	Madera	44	\$2,127,278	\$722,953
Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District	Humboldt	39	\$1,984,681	\$886,236
Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District	Yolo	28	\$1,449,691	\$422,947
Twain Harte Community Services District	Tuolumne	18	\$1,120,051	\$326,064
Chowchilla Water District	Madera	24	\$1,003,745	\$474,025
Kirkwood Meadows Public Utilities District	Alpine	31	\$941,611	\$517,124
San Gabriel Valley Municipal Water District	Los Angeles	13	\$861,678	\$415,702
Resort Improvement District No. 1	Humboldt	22	\$760,316	\$252,253
Utica Water and Power Authority	Calaveras	17	\$616,031	\$108,128
Terra Bella Irrigation District	Tulare	19	\$592,555	\$302,983
Bard Water District	Imperial	20	\$506,051	\$129,050
South Sutter Water District	Sutter	17	\$477,926	\$227,393
Mariposa Public Utility District	Mariposa	29	\$381,771	\$165,889
Friant Power Authority	Tulare	14	\$322,472	\$91,428
Klamath Water and Power Agency	Siskiyou	10	\$299,789	\$70,350
Reclamation District No. 1004	Colusa	11	\$260,780	\$72,000
Madera-Chowchilla Power Authority	Madera	13	\$202,447	\$41,972
Laton Community Services District	Fresno	14	\$155,816	\$23,056
Olcese Water District	Kern	7	\$109,361	\$0
Smith River Community Services District	Del Norte	8	\$97,136	\$83,611
Inyokern Community Services District	Kern	6	\$63,752	\$0
Stratford Public Utility District	Kings	6	\$31,328	\$0
Rock Creek Water District	Stanislaus	6	\$2,680	\$0
Eastside Power Authority	Kern	5	\$2,401	\$0
ABAG Publicly Owned Energy Resources (ABAG Power)	San Francisco	67	\$0	\$0
Calaveras Public Power Agency	Calaveras	7	\$0	\$0
Central Valley Financing Authority	Sacramento	9	\$0	\$0
Colusa Basin Drainage District	Colusa	10	\$0	\$0
Kaweah River Power Authority	Tulare	5	\$0	\$0
March Joint Powers Utilities Authority	Riverside	6	\$0	\$0

McAllister Ranch Irrigation District	Kern	3	\$0	\$0
Mendocino County Inland Water and Power Commission	Mendocino	5	\$0	\$0
M-S-R Energy Authority	Stanislaus	3	\$0	\$0
M-S-R Public Power Agency	Stanislaus	3	\$0	\$0
Northern California Gas Authority No. 1	Sacramento	9	\$0	\$0
Northern California Municipal Power Corporation No. 2	Sacramento	3	\$0	\$0
Northern California Municipal Power Corporation No. 3	Sacramento	3	\$0	\$0
Power and Water Resources Pooling Authority	San Joaquin	14	\$0	\$0
Sacramento Cogeneration Authority	Sacramento	9	\$0	\$0
Sacramento Municipal Utility District Financing Authority	Sacramento	9	\$0	\$0
Sacramento Power Authority	Sacramento	9	\$0	\$0
School Project for Utility Rate Reduction (SPURR)	Contra Costa	10	\$0	\$0
Southern San Joaquin Valley Power Authority	Kern	5	\$0	\$0
The Balancing Authority of Northern California (BANC)	Sacramento	6	\$0	\$0
Transmission Agency of Northern California	Sacramento	15	\$0	\$0
Tri-Dam Power Authority	Tuolumne	10	\$0	\$0
Tuolumne Wind Project Authority	Stanislaus	5	\$0	\$0
Upper San Joaquin River Water and Power Authority	Tulare	11	\$0	\$0
Walnut Energy Center Authority	Stanislaus	6	\$0	\$0